9-1
Tool / Jig 9-2
Tools to Fastening Bolts and Joints ……………………… 9-2
Tools to Fastening Bolts and Joints / Pipe Cutting Tool …… 9-3
Cutting Tool …………………………………………………………… 9-4
Cutting Tool / Cutter / Deburring …………………………… 9-5
Wiring Tool / Pliers Tool ………………………………………… 9-6
Tube / Duct Cutting Tool / Measuring Tool ……………… 9-7

●   Blade type: Kuikiri type
End cutting plastic nippers
Order code No. 387222
TYPE 33S-150
● Weight: 125g　　○ Total length: 158mm
●   Cutting capacity: Iron wireφ1.5mm,Copper
wire：φ2.6mm
●   Blade shape: Flat blade (the entire blade
surface fits perfectly on the product)
: Thin blade (suitable for cutting thin lines)
Peeling nippers
Order code No. 387221
TYPE 33S-125
● Weight: 90g　　○ Total length: 131mm
●   Cutting capacity: Iron wireφ0.8mm,Copper
wire：φ1.2mm
●   Blade shape: Flat blade (the entire blade
surface fits perfectly on the product)
: Thin blade (suitable for cutting thin lines)
Peeling nippers
Preferred item for EOAT assembling
Cutting Tool
Order code No. 271846
TYPE 160S-125
● Weight: 90g　　○ Total length: 131mm
●   Cutting capacity: Soft resin φ3.0mm
●   Blade type: circular blade (standard blade)
High plastic nippers
Order code No. 271848
TYPE 160SF-125
● Weight: 90g　　○ Total length: 131mm
●   Cutting capacity: Soft resin φ3.0mm
●   Blade type: Flat blade (the entire blade surface
fits perfectly on the product)
High plastic nippers
Order code No. 271847
TYPE 160S-150
● Weight: 130g　　○ Total length: 159mm
●   Cutting capacity: Soft resin φ5.0mm
●   Blade type: circular blade (standard blade)
High plastic nippers
Order code No. 271849
TYPE 160SF-150
● Weight: 130g　　○ Total length: 159mm
●   Cutting capacity: Soft resin φ5.0mm
●   Blade type: Flat blade (the entire blade surface
fits perfectly on the product)

●   Maximum temperature of the blade: 160℃
Heat nippers
Order code No. 197348
TYPE TRF100D
● Weight: 2,000g
●   Input voltage: AC100V (power cord 1.9m)
●   Output voltage: AC26V
●  Capacity: 32VA
●   Temperature measurement method:
Thermistor method
●   Digital display
●   Used for HT180DX heat nipper (with sensor).
Transformer
Order code No. 221472
TYPE W19
● Weight: 19g
●   Replacement heater for HT180DX.
Heater
Cutter ／ Deburring
Order code No. 286172
TYPE 209B
● Weight: 17.5g
●   Ideal for peeling off EP sponge sheet coatings.
Top sheet cutter
Order code No. 221475
TYPE WF-620
Order code No. 123923
TYPE MFC2140
Order code No. 123924
TYPE MFC2150
Order code No. 123925
TYPE MFC2001
Order code No. 123926
TYPE MFC2002
Order code No. 123927
TYPE MFC3001
Order code No. 123928
TYPE MFC3002